# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Alex Stolarz	05/02/2006
Ralph Kettl	05/02/2006
Andre Sturzel	05/02/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EMS-Chemie AG		
Street Address:	EMS-Chemie AG		
City:	Reichenauerstrasse 7013 Domat		
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11387760	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026285197

Email: ndunning@browdyneimark.com
Correspondent Name: Browdy and Neimark PLLC

Address Line 1: 624 Ninth Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-5303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: STOLARZ1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sheridan Neimark

Total Attachments: 2

500335589

source=8-14-07Assign#page1.tif source=8-14-07Assign#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019701 FRAME: 0920

-OP \$40.00 11387

## **ASSIGNMENT**

(1-5	i) 1	nsert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Alex STOLARZ
			(2)	Ralph KETTL
			(3)	Andre STURZEL
			(4)	
			(5)	
			considerat	nsideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable ions paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, a undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to
(6)	lı	nsert Name of Assignee	(6)	EMS-CHEMIE AG
(7)	li	nsert Address of Assignee	(7)	Reichenauerstrasse 7013 Domat/Ems Switzerland
				r designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the ed for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the nown as
(8)	s	nsert Identification of Invention uch as Title, Case Number or	, (8)	LINE SYSTEMS FOR FLUIDS HAVING VOLATILE COMPONENTS
	r	oreign Application Number	undersigne America	the undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which d has executed a non-provisional application for patent in the United States of
(9)	jo	lentification	(9)	U.S. Application Number 1/387,760 filed March 24,2006
	16	or Filed Applications		filed March 24,2006
is a contincturing in continuity in continui	provision inuation iding th 1] sue app	onal, and any original and reis ns and extensions of any suc e subject matter of any and all ) Each of the undersigned a blications thereof and also to e	sued Letters h non-provisi claims which grees to exe execute sepa	on-provisional application that claims the benefit of this application, if this application Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissues, conal application(s) and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, in may be obtained in every such patent.  State all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or rate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem in and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.
cond	2) cerning	Each of the undersigned a	grees to exe	cute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in
	3)			form all affirmative acts that may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United
		Each of the undersigned a the invention and improvement regarding the invention.	grees to coments thereof,	imunicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her and will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal
Assi	e Unite gnee of	d States resulting from said a f the entire interest, and hereb not executed and will not execu	pplication or y covenants t ute, any agre	zes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he ement in conflict herewith.  the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further
	,			ler to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this
shali		o the benefit of the heirs, exec	utors, admin	the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and istrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.
	ın	withess whereof, executed	by each or	the undersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.
(1)	Date	05/02/2006 Signatu	re of Invent	
(2)	Date	05/02/2006 Signatu	re of Invent	or Ruly Com
(3)	Date	05/02/2006 Signatu	re of Invento	
(4)	Date	Signatu	re of Invento	or
(5)	Date	Signatu	re of invent	or .

PATENT REEL: 019701 FRAME: 0921 Date 05/02/2006 Witness Janine DECURTINS JANUAL DOCUMENTS

**RECORDED: 08/16/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 019701 FRAME: 0922